NLP65 TELCO SERIES
Dual and triple output
[ 2 YEAR WARRANTY ]
• 5.0 x 3.0 x 1.26 inch package (1U applications)
• Individually regulated outputs
• No minimum load required
• EN61000-3-2 compliance option
• 50W with free air convection cooling

CSA C22.2 No. 950 File No. LR41062C/LR50913/LR101320
Approval No. 606975
Model Numbering Options
1 The enclosure version includes: IEC connector, on/off switch, pigtail output
connector and fitted cover.  To order, please add the suffix ‘E’ to the end
of the model number, e.g. NLP65-x3xxE.  See page 68 for details.
2 A Safety earth ground pin and ground choke are available as an option.
To order, please add the suffix ‘G’ to the end of the model number, e.g.
NLP65-x3xxG.
3 To order a snap-on cover (unfitted), order the part number NLP65C.  See
page 70 for details.
4 To order a mounting bracket (unfitted), order the part number NLP65MB.
See page 71 for details.
50 to 75 Watt
AC/DC universal input switch mode power supplies
LOW TO MEDIUM POWER AC/DC POWER SUPPLIES | 50-75W AC/DC
PAGE 37http://www.artesyn.com
OUTPUT OUTPUT CURRENT
RIPPLE (4)
TOTAL NON-HARMONIC HARMONIC GROUND
VOLTAGE MIN (10) MAX (1) PEAK (4) FAN REG. (10) CORRECTED (9) CORRECTED (9) PIN (11)
+5V 0A 7.5A 9.1A 9.0A 50mV ±2.0% NLP65-7308 NLP65-9308 NLP65-X308G
+12V 0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.25A 120mV ±5.0%
–12V 0A 0.65A 0.65A 0.8A 120mV ±5.0%
+5V 0A 7.5A 9.1A 9.0A 50mV ±2.0% NLP65-7310 NLP65-9310 NLP65-X310G
+15V 0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.25A 150mV ±5.0%
–15V 0A 0.65A 0.65A 0.8A 150mV ±5.0%
+5V 0A 7.5A 9.1A 9.0A 50mV ±2.0% NLP65-7320 NLP65-9320 NLP65-X320G
+24V 0A 0.5A 0.5A 0.625A 240mV ±5.0%
+5V 0A 7.5A 9.1A 9.0A 50mV ±2.0% NLP65-7329 NLP65-9329 NLP65-X329G
+12V 0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.25A 120mV ±5.0%
1
C19
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
5.00
(127.00)
MAXIMUM COMPONENT
HEIGHT 1.26  (32.00)
N 1
1
J3J1
J2
6
4.550
(115.57)
2.550
(64.770)
TOLERANCE: .xxx ± 0.005"
.xx ± 0.02"
0.225
(5.715)
3.00
(76.20)
3
Mounting
Hole Diameter
0.156 (4.00)
T1
L
Mechanical description - open frame NLP65 TELCO
Input and output connectors Mating connectors
AC (J1) connector type AC (J1) mating connector type
Molex 26-60-4030 type. Molex 09-50-3031 or equivalent with Molex
08-50-0105 or equivalent crimp terminals.
DC (J3) connector type DC (J3) mating connector type
Molex 26-60-4060 type. Molex 09-50-3061 with Molex 2478 phosphor
bronze crimp terminals or equivalent.
Note: The input and output connectors are the same as those used on NFS40,
NFN40, NAL40, NAN40 and NLP40.
DERATING CURVE (See Note 1)
Output Power (Watts)
0°C  10°C  20°C  30°C  40°C  50°C  60°C  70°C

Pin 5 Return Return
Pin 6 No Pin V (C)
Model Numbering Options
1 The enclosure version includes: IEC connector, on/off switch, pigtail output
connector and fitted cover.  To order, please add the suffix ‘E’ to the end
of the model number, e.g. NLP65-x3xxE.
V
H
H
H
3.200
(81.280)
S1
J5
1.55
(39.37)
6.200
(157.480)
P1
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
5.00
(127.00)
5.25
(133.35)
0.75
(19.05)
1.60
(40.64)
1.325
(33.655)
0.92
(23.37)
2.225
(56.515)
0.625
(15.875)
TOLERANCE: .XXX ± 0.005"
.XX ± 0.02"
H: Customer Horizontal Mounting
Locations on Base of Unit
(#6-32 Holes) 3 Positions
V: Customer Vertical Mounting
Location on Input Side of Chassis
(#6-32 Holes) 1 Position
01
1
6
H
H
H
L
G
N
50 to 75 Watt
AC/DC universal input switch mode power supplies
LOW TO MEDIUM POWER AC/DC POWER SUPPLIES | 50-75W AC/DC
PAGE 39http://www.artesyn.com
Mechanical description - enclosed NLP65 TELCO series with IEC320 connector
INPUT
PIN CONNECTIONS
J5
Pin 1, L AC Line